
R.H. Cornish Public School 
Project Name: Gym/Classroom Conversion  
Site Address: 494 Queen Street, Port Perry, ON L9L 1K2 

T25-07 
Issued For: Bid 

Date: March 6, 2025 
 

 

T25-07 Gym/Classroom Conversion at R.H. Cornish Public School             7 
 

1.2 Stipulated Bid Form 
  
The following price(s) include all costs inclusive of all labour, material, cash allowances, 
overhead and profit, etc., required to complete the Work as specified in the tender documents 
attached hereto. The DDSB reserves the right to alter the Work on this Contract by deducting or 
adding to the Contract, based on unit pricing, where the Durham District School Board deems 
necessary. Any Bid Submission with provision(s) and/ or condition(s) may constitute rejection of 
the Bid Submission. 
 
Stipulated Bid Price (including all applicable Duty, Excise Taxes, Freight, and Insurance) 
 
I/We, the undersigned, having carefully examined the Bid Documents, having visited and investigated the Site, and 
examined all conditions, circumstances and limitations affecting the Work, offer to enter into a Contract with the 
Owner, to perform the Work required by the Bid Documents for the stipulated price (the 
Submission, and the Contract Price  in a Contract) of: 
 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
   (Enter written value here)                                                                           
__________________________________________DOLLARS ($                                            )_ 
                              (Enter numeric value here) 
 

CASH ALLOWANCES -  Unforeseen Abatement not covered,  
in the contract documents. $ 5,000.00 (to be included in stipulated price) 

            PA Systems:   $ 5,000.00 (to be included in stipulated price) 
   Controls:   $10,000.00 (to be included in stipulated price) 
TOTAL CASH ALLOWANCE:    $20,000.00 (to be included in stipulated price) 
 
In Canadian funds, not including HST.  In case of a discrepancy between the written and numeric value stated 
above, the written tender amount will take precedence over the numeric tender amount. 
 
Submitted to the Purchasing Department, Durham District School Board, 400 Taunton Road 
East, Whitby, Ontario L1R 2K6. 
 
______________________________________  ______________________________________ 
Name of Signing Officer (PRINT) Signature 
 
______________________________________  _______________________________________ 
Name of Company Telephone 
 
______________________________________  _______________________________________ 
Address of Company Email 
 
_______________________________________ ______________________________________ 
Postal Code Date    
  
 
 Corporate Seal 
  



R.H. Cornish Public School 
Project Name: Gym/Classroom Conversion  
Site Address: 494 Queen Street, Port Perry, ON L9L 1K2 

T25-07 
Issued For: Bid 

Date: March 6, 2025 
 

 

T25-07 Gym/Classroom Conversion at R.H. Cornish Public School             8 
 

Having carefully examined the: 
 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 
GENERAL CONDITIONS  
 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
 
ADDENDUMS AS ACKNOWLEDGED THROUGH THE BIDDING SYSTEM 

  
and having visited the Project site where applicable; we, the undersigned hereby offer and 
agree to furnish all labour and material (both temporary and permanent) required to complete all 
Work outlined in the Contract Documents provided under the noted project. 
 
In submitting this Bid Submission, the Bidder recognizes the right of Durham District School 
Board to accept or reject any tender at the submitted Bid Price. 
 
We, the bidding Contractor, agree that if this Bid Submission is accepted, we will execute 
whatever additional or extra work may be required and make any deductions for the said work 
at the unit price(s) hereinafter set out in this Bid Submission, unless the change request 
stipulates another method of determining the value of a change, in strict conformity in all 
respects with the requirements of the above Contract Documents. 
 
Specified Start Date: May 23, 2025 
 
Specified Substantial Completion: July 18, 2025, 2025 
 
Total Completion By: July 25, 2025 
 
We agree to complete the Work of this Contract within the timeframe specified above. 
 
Yes_________/ No_______ (please indicate). 
 
Contractor to indicate  
HARMONIZED SALES TAX REGISTRATION NO. ___________________________________ 
  


